Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

10/9/2021 RMP21-007723 4718 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 3250 MEACHAM RD MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE AMBULANCE CALL
10/9/2021 RMP21-007724 4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007725 2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY  EVERGREEN APTS SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007727 4734 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/9/2021 RMP21-007726 3939 WINNETKA AVE WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA INTOXICATED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007728 3000 KIRCHOFF RD JEWEL SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007729 4305 WEBER DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH ARREST
10/9/2021 RMP21-007730 1759 VERMONT CT LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/9/2021 4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007731 3408 CAMPBELL ST ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007732 2059 HICKS RD BP STATION ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007733 ESRKER AVE / CENTRAL HAZARD UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/9/2021 RMP21-007734 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR I:EEEE FOUNTAINS ON THE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021 4700 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021 3995 ALGONQUIN RD SNELLING PERSONNEL TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

SERVICES
10/9/2021 3995 ALGONQUIN RD SNELLING PERSONNEL TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

SERVICES
10/9/2021 RMP21-007735 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/9/2021 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021 RMP21-007736 3705 PHEASANT DR COMMUNITY CENTER LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/9/2021 3250 MEACHAM RD MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE AMBULANCE CALL
10/9/2021 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE AMBULANCE CALL

LAKE

10/11/2021 7:11:40 AV



Incident Date

10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021
10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021

10/9/2021
10/9/2021
10/9/2021

10/9/2021
10/9/2021
10/9/2021
10/9/2021
10/9/2021
10/9/2021
10/9/2021

Report Number

RMP21-007737

RMP21-007738
RMP21-007739

RMP21-007740

RMP21-007741

RMP21-007742

RMP21-007743
RMP21-007744
RMP21-007745

RMP21-007746

RMP21-007747

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:5655
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1220 S
NEW WILKE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:975
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4010
WINNETKA AVE

4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2600
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1301 MEIJER DR

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2701 ALGONQUIN RD
2108 ROBIN LN

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

Location Name

RMPD

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

JEWEL

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

NATURES CARE

MARATHON STATION
PEARL OF RM

MEIJER STORE
FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY
BMO HARRIS BANK

BYLINE BANK

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

MOTORIST ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
MOTORIST ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/11/2021 7:11:40 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

10/9/2021 RMP21-007748 1775 ALGONQUIN RD MCDONALDS CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007749 3805 FAIRFAX AVE SUICDAL SUBJECT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007750 APPROX LOC: W MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
FRONTAGE RD

10/9/2021 5568 ELIZABETH PL WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007751 3602 MEADOW DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

10/9/2021 RMP21-007752 EUCLID AVE / PLUM MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

10/9/2021 4225 KIRCHOFF RD PEARL OF RM AMBULANCE CALL

10/9/2021 3441 RICHNEE LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007753 2702 OWL LN FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PROP

10/9/2021 RMP21-007754 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007755 4855 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/9/2021 3000 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007756 4718 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007757 1775 ALGONQUIN RD MCDONALDS INTOXICATED DRIVER SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007757 1775 ALGONQUIN RD MCDONALDS INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST

10/9/2021 RMP21-007758 3301 CAMPBELL ST KIMBALL HILL PARK UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/9/2021 RMP21-007759 3002 MARTIN LN LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/9/2021 RMP21-007760 2305 HAWK LN LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/11/2021 7:11:40 AV



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/11/2021 7:11:40 AV



