



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007723</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		3250 MEACHAM RD	MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007724</b>	4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY		<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007725</b>	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007727</b>	4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007726</b>	3939 WINNETKA AVE	WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA	<b>INTOXICATED SUBJECT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007728</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007729</b>	4305 WEBER DR		<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007730</b>	1759 VERMONT CT		<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/9/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007731</b>	3408 CAMPBELL ST		<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007732</b>	2059 HICKS RD	BP STATION	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007733</b>	BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD		<b>HAZARD</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007734</b>	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021		4700 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICES	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	SNELLING PERSONNEL SERVICES	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007735</b>	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/9/2021		5110 TOLLVIEW DR		<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007736</b>	3705 PHEASANT DR	COMMUNITY CENTER	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/9/2021		3250 MEACHAM RD	MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/9/2021		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/9/2021		APPROX LOC:5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007737</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007738</b>	APPROX LOC: 1220 S NEW WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007739</b>	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007740</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007741</b>	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		APPROX LOC:975 ROHLWING RD	NATURES CARE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021		APPROX LOC:4010 WINNETKA AVE		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007742</b>	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	MARATHON STATION	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/9/2021		APPROX LOC:2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007743</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007744</b>	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	BMO HARRIS BANK	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007745</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007746</b>	2701 ALGONQUIN RD	BYLINE BANK	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		2108 ROBIN LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
10/9/2021	<b>RMP21-007747</b>	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
10/9/2021	RMP21-007748	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	MCDONALDS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007749	3805 FAIRFAX AVE		SUICDAL SUBJECT	
10/9/2021	RMP21-007750	APPROX LOC: W FRONTAGE RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		5568 ELIZABETH PL		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007751	3602 MEADOW DR		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/9/2021	RMP21-007752	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/9/2021		3441 RICHNEE LN		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007753	2702 OWL LN		FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007754	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007755	4855 WEBER DR		LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/9/2021		3000 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007756	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007757	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	MCDONALDS	INTOXICATED DRIVER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007757	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	MCDONALDS	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/9/2021	RMP21-007758	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/9/2021	RMP21-007759	3002 MARTIN LN		LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/9/2021	RMP21-007760	2305 HAWK LN		LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER